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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1979
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2012
ONGOING IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey to assess various components of ongoing irrigation projects in the country; and 

(b) if so, the State-wise details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) & (b) Irrigation being a State Subject, the irrigation projects are planned, investigated, surveyed, executed, maintained by the State
Governments themselves as per their own resources and priorities. The Government of India has not conducted any survey to assess
various components of ongoing irrigation projects in the country. 
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